
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF COAL
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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 685

TO BE ANSWERED ON 02.12.2024


Supply of coal to power plants in Jharkhand

685 # Shri Deepak Prakash:


Will the Minister of Coal be pleased to state:

(a) the current status of supply of coal to power plants situated in the State of Jharkhand; and

(b) the measures taken to ensure adequate supply of coal to power plants situated in the State

of Jharkhand?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF COAL AND MINES

(SHRI G. KISHAN REDDY)


(a): The coal supply to Jharkhand based power plants for the last three years and current year

(till October, 2024) from Coal India Limited (CIL) sources is as under:


(All Figures in Million Tonnes)

Name of Plant 2021-22 2022-23 2023-24 2024-25 (Till

October)

ACQ Supply ACQ Supply ACQ Supply ACQ

(Till

Oct'24)

Supply

(Till

Oct'24)


CHANDRAPURA 1.20 2.25 2.53 1.62 1.85 1.93 1.06 0.80

BOKARO 2.24 2.36 2.24 2.75 1.98 2.26 1.15 1.22

KODERMA 4.30 4.04 4.30 3.46 4.30 4.01 2.44 2.59

NTPC NORTH

KARANPURA

0.00 0.00 0.26 0.44 2.82 2.68 1.65 3.06

TENUGHAT 2.00 1.08 2.00 2.09 2.00 1.71 1.17 0.96

ADHUNIK

POWER/MAHADEV

PRASAD STPP

1.19 1.13 1.23 1.50 1.27 1.65 1.33 1.13


INLAND POWER 0.07 0.06 0.07 0.07 0.07 0.07 0.04 0.01

MAITHON RB 3.82 3.82 3.82 4.23 3.82 4.87 2.17 2.47

TATA POWER

JOJOBERA

1.04 1.03 1.04 0.91 1.04 0.97 0.60 0.85

  ACQ - Annual contracted quantity


(b): Supply of coal to the power plants including the power plants located in Jharkhand is a continuous process. To address the issues of coal supplies to Power Sector, an Inter-Ministerial

Sub Group comprising of representatives from Ministry of Power, Ministry of Coal, Ministry of Railways, Central Electricity Authority (CEA), CIL and Singareni Collieries Company

Limited (SCCL) meet regularly to take various operational decisions to enhance supply of coal to Thermal Power Plants.


Besides, an Inter-Ministerial Committee (IMC) has also been constituted comprising of

Chairman, Railway Board; Secretary, Ministry of Coal; Secretary, Ministry of Environment,

Forest and Climate Change and Secretary, Ministry of Power; to monitor augmentation of coal supply and power generation capacity. Secretary, Ministry of New and Renewable Energy and

Chairperson, CEA are co-opted as Special Invitees as and when required by the IMC.


******

